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J24 parallel to J16, 2.54mm

+ TIMEPPS -
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L1A calibration

put text in blue on PCBput text in blue on PCB
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J13_CLK_EXT_P

CAT5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

J13

TRIG_L0_PM6_P
TRIG_L0_PM6_N

2

1

V9

3

BSH103

GND

1
10

k
2

R
39

GND

LED_CATH
LED_VCC

+BUSY_OUT -

2-50-M
1

J25

2 J13_BUSY_OUT_NJ13_BUSY_OUT_P

FPGA_SLOW_0 : SPI_CLK

FPGA_SLOW_1 : SPI_MOSI

FPGA_SLOW_2 : SPI_SYNC

FPGA_SLOW_3 : SPI_MISO

G
N

D

P2V5

FPGA_SLOW_3FPGA_SLOW3

P3V3

12

C95
100n

G
N

D

100n
C96

21

GND

2k
R41

21

2k
R40

21

A B
DIR

GND

VCCA VCCB

2
33R

1
R57

GND

GND

R
7

10
0R

1
2

CLKEXT_N DNL

P
2V

5

IO1

GND

IO2 IO3

VCC

IO4

G
N

D

2
C13

1

100n

1

C14

100n

2

2
49

R
9

R
81

1
R

82
2

49
R

9
1

3

2

4

1

V15

5

6

PRTR5V0U4D

2
C5 1uF

1

C19

1n1
2

100n

C302
1

U11

74LVC1T45W6-7

3 4
5

2

1 6

V8

2

1

3DMP2045UQ-7



Rev:

ofSheet:
F F

F
FM

M

M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F

E

D

C

B

A A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

Size: A3

M

DESY-

Date Changed:

Developer:

PCB No:

PCB name:Date of prod. data:

Layouter:

Drawn by:

Changed of sch:

Project:
Schematic:
Sheet:

Karl-Heinz Sulanke

DTB5

DC/DC Power supply

4

B. Kielgas, Anakonda GmbH

Karl-Heinz Sulanke

CTA, Digital Trigger Backplane
DTB5

25/01/2024:11:27

D-15738 Zeuthen

9573-00

2

Platanenallee 6

1

PG1

GND1

SW1
BST1

BST2
SW21
SW22

GND2
GND3

BIAS

PG2

PG4

GND4

PVIN2

SW4

GND5

PVIN4
RUN4

NC

TRKSS2
TRKSS1
EN/UVLO

VIN

FB4

FB2

FB1

FB3

INTVCC

RT

RUN3

CPOR
RST

SYNC

PVIN3

GND6

SW3

PVIN1

GND7

POREN

PG3

THERMAL

G
N

D

GND

GND

GND

GND

G
N

D

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

G
N

D

G
N

D

1.2V enable threshold for EN/UVLO
=> power on for VIN > 17.4V
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CL1_P4
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CL1_P3 CL1_N3

CL1_N1
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GND
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GND
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GND
GND

GND

GND

GND
GND

GND
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